OV Series — Automotive Leaded Dual Function Varistors/RFI Suppressors
Description
The OV Series varistor/suppressor is a dual function device that protects against transient
voltages and radio-frequency noise generated within 12VDC and 24VDC vehicle power
systems. This component replaces two components: a low voltage varistor and a capacitor.
The OV Series incorporates a varistor function in automotive applications and a radio-
frequency filter operating in the capacitance range from 0.47µF to 1.5µF. These components
are designed for protection of all sensitive electronics circuits from both voltage transients and

14 – 40 801 1,500 1,500 1,500
14 – 40 122 1,500 1,500 1,500
How to Order
OV 1 20 K 105 M Z 122 R
SEI Type Lead style Vrms VN Tolerance Capacitance
value
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
material Surge Current Packaging
Max. surge:
Current code Version Code Tolerance Value Code Tolerance Code Code Description
801 = 800 Amps 1 = Straight Leads K 10% 474 = 0.47uF M 20% Z stands
for
Z5U/Y5V
B Bulk
80 = 800 Amps 1 = Straight Leads, Kinked 105 = 1.0uF R Reel
122 = 1,200 Amps Inward Crimped Leads 155 = 1.5uF A Ammo Pack
Toll Free: (888) SEI-SEIS www.seielect.com email: marketing@seielect.com
41               (888) 734-7347
OV Series — Automotive Leaded Dual Function Varistors/RFI Suppressors
Device Ratings and Dimensions
VRMS VDC VN VJUMP VC IC WMAX WLD PMAX IP CTYP DMAX hMAX R d tMAX
(volts) (volts) (volts) (volts) (volts) (amps) (joules) (joules) (watts) (amps) (µF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
OV 14 K 474 MZ 801 14 16 24 24.5 40 5 2.4 6 0.015 800 0.47 7.5 9 5 0.6 5.5